

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 14002 of 2025****REWA RAM GAYKWAD versus UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

11/02/2026	<p>Ms. Rameshwari Kumari, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Deputy Solicitor General of India for respondents/Union of India.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for both the parties, let the matter be listed after two weeks for further orders.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
-------------------	--

Raghu Jat